Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/56

Dear Parents,
Greetings fro

m OPBMS!

Classes: IX -XI1

August 05, 2023
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List of events for the Month of August 2023-24 are as follows:

S.No. | Date Day Class Event
1 August 04, | Friday IX & X Nurture Talk Series
2023 A seminar on “ Save Road Accident Victims”
August 07, Monday IX & X Assembly by Tagore House
2 2023 (Hiroshima & Nagasaki Day)
(Say No to Drugs)
X1l & XIllI Workshop on Career Counseling
3 August 08, | Tuesday IX &X Hindi Olympiad (Amrit Rajbhasha Pariksha)
2023
4 August 11, | Friday IX to XII English Extempore Competition
2023
5 August 14, Monday IX to XII Assembly by Vivekananda House
2023 Timeline of the Indian Freedom Movement from
1885-1947
(Good Manners and Etiquette)
6 August Tuesday IX to XII Celebration of Independence Day
15,2023
7 August Wednesday | I1X to XII Holiday in lieu of Independence Day
16,2023
8 August Thursday IX to XII Inter-House English Debate Competition
17&18,2023 | & Friday Date of Selection- 17 August and 18 August
9 August Friday IX & X Club Activity
18,2023
IX to XII Inter-House Logo Designing Competition
Submission of name to the class in charges:
August 11, 2023
Submission of rough draft to the HMs for final
selection: August 13, 2023 (Topic: House Logo)
Date of Competition: August 18, 2023
Time limit: 20 minutes
Venue: Senior Wing Computer Lab
10 August 19, Saturday IX to XII PTM
2023
11 August Monday IX & X Assembly by Aryabhatta House
21,2023
12 August Tuesday IX to XII Inter-House English Debate Competition
22,2023
Topic- Money is ruining sports
No. of students required: 4 from each house
Time-limit: 120 seconds to 150 seconds




Rubrics: Content, Fluency, Accuracy and Posture
Date of Selection- August 17,2023 and August
18, 2023

Date of Competition- August 22, 2023

13 August
26,2023

Saturday

IXto XII

Inter-House Hindi Debate Competition

Topic- Will be shared on August 07

No. of students required: 4 from each house
Time-limit: 120 seconds to 150 seconds

Rubrics: Content, Fluency, Accuracy and Posture
Date of Selection-August 21,2023 and August
22,2023

Date of Competition- August 26, 2023

14 August
28,2023

Monday

IX&X

Assembly by Radhakrishnan House

15 August
30,2023

Wednesday

IXto XII

Holiday on account of Rakshabandhan

Warm regards
Sd/-

Sangeeta Sharma
Principal




